
Lion King Rehearsal schedule 

Date What we plan to do Who is needed 

Thurs 24h Feb Learn: Circle of Life, 
Grasslands Chant 

Everyone 

Fri 25th Feb Learn: I just can’t wait to be 
King, Lioness Hunt, 
Dialogue of scene 2, 5 

Scar, Mufasa, Zazu, Young 
Simba, Young, Nala, 
Lionesses. 

Thurs 3rd March Learn: Be Prepared, They 
live in you 
Dialogue of scene 6, 7, 8 

Scar, Hyenas, Mufasa, 
Young Simba, Young Nala, 
Zazu,  

Fri 4th March Ensemble learn: They live in 

you, I just can’t wait to be 
king 
Dialogue of scenes 3 and 4 
Run beginning to end of 
Scene 8a (beginning of 

Stampede) 

Everyone 

Thurs 10th March Learn: The Stampede dance, 
Hakuna Matata, Dialogue of 
scene 8, 9,  

Wildebeasts, Zazu, Scar, 
Young Simba, Mufasa, 
Hyenas, Timon, Pumbaa, 

Older Simba,  

Fri 11th March Learn: The Stampede, Run 
Act 1 

Everyone 

Thursday 17th March Ensemble learn: Hakuna 

Matata 
Run through Act 1 

Everyone 

Friday 18th March Learn: The Mourning, 
Dialogue of Scene 10 

Rafiki, Sarabi, Older Nala, 
Lionesses, Scar, Hyenas 

Thursday 24th March No rehearsal: Parents Evening 

Friday 25th March Learn: Shadowland, Can 
you feel the Love? 

Dialogue of Scene 12a up to 
Nala’s exit 

Lionesses, Older Nala, 
Timon, Pumbaa, Older 

Simba  

Thursday 31st March Run everything so far Everyone 

Friday 1st April No rehearsal: Last day of term 

Still to do: 

 End of Scene 12 (dialogue between Rafiki, Older Simba and Mufasa), He lives in You 

and dialogue between Older Nala, Pumbaa and Timon. 

 Scene 13 (dialogue between Older Nala, Older Simba, Timon, Pumbaa, Ed), Luau 

Hawaiian Treat and dialogue between Scar, Sarabi, Older Simba, Older Nala, 

Hyenas 

 Finale 


